
 

 

 

Letters with further information will be sent out separately, this list is just to give notice of 
key dates. 

Date Time Year 
Group 

Event 

Thursday 29th January 9:00am – 11:00am all Sensory Circuits Training 

Thursday 29th January 2:15pm – 3:00pm 1 Phonics Workshop 

Thursday 5th February All day All TTRS day – dress up day 

Friday 6th February All day All NSPCC Number Day for pupils 

 

Tuesday 10th February 8:50am – 10:55am 6 Open Lessons  

Tuesday 10th February All day All Safer Internet Day for pupils 

Wednesday 11th February 9:00am – 9:45am 2 Mastering Number Workshop 

Wednesday 11th February 2:15pm – 3:00pm EYFS Mastering Number Workshop 

Thursday 12th February 9:00am – 9:45am 1 Mastering Number Workshop 

 

Tuesday 24th February 8:50am – 10:40am 1 Open Lessons  

Wednesday 25th February 8:50am – 10:55am 3 Open Lessons  

Thursday 26th February 8:50am – 11:00am All  Visit from Rocksteady 

 

Thursday 5th March 8:50am – 10:40am 2 Open Lessons  

Thursday 5th March All day All World Book Day 

Wednesday 11th March 8:50am – 10:55am 5 Open Lessons  

Thursday 12th March 8:50am – 10:55am 4 Open Lessons  

Wednesday 18th March 8:50am – 9:45am EYFS Open Lessons  

Friday 20th March All day All 
Red Nose Day for pupils –  

wear red own clothes. 
 

Tuesday 24th March 3:30pm – 6:00pm All Parents Evening 

Wednesday 25th March 2:55 KS1 Playground KS1 Easter Bonnet Parade 

Wednesday 25th March 3:15pm School Hall KS2 Easter Egg Diorama Exhibition 

Thursday 26th March 3:30pm – 6:00pm All Parents Evening 

Sensory Circuits 
Training for parents 

 

Open to parents from any year groups, delivered by SEND Occupational Therapy Team. This 
workshop is for parents to attend without children.  

Places are limited and must be booked via email (enquiry@turvesgreen.excelsiormat.org)  
The aim of the Sensory Circuits programme is to facilitate sensory processing and sensory 

integration, and to allow children to be in the optimum state of alertness, ready for learning 
 

Phonics Workshop 
Year 1 

Parents are invited into a workshop where they will be joined by their children in the hall. This will 
give parents an insight into how children are taught phonics ahead of the Governments’ statutory 

Phonics Screening Check in June 2026. 
 

Open Lessons 
all year groups 

Parents are invited to join their children in class for a ‘normal’ learning morning. This will give 
parents an insight into how their children learn in class and how they can further help children at 

home. Typically, you will see a maths lesson and an English lesson. 
 

Mastering Number 
Workshop 

Reception, Year 1 and 
Year 2 

The aim of the session is to share some of the things your child will be learning about at school. We 
will create some games and activities for you to share at home with your child that will support 

their understanding of Maths.  
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